Funtastic Limited—Razor PowerWing Three-Wheeled Scooters

Identifying features

none

What are the defects?

There is a possibility that certain batches may have burrs or sharp edges on the underside of the rear platforms that may pose a laceration hazard.

What are the hazards?

Laceration

What should consumers do?

Please check the serial number of the product and discontinue use if the serial number matches those being recalled. The serial number is located on the underside of the main frame near the front wheel. If your PowerWing is affected please contact Funtastics Customer Care Centre on telephone 1800 244 543 or 1800 660 655 between 9.00am and 4.00pm Monday to Friday AEST.

Supplier
Funtastic Limited
Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission